QUESTION NO 1	7	By Councillor Young for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 20 September 2018
		Following the request made by the Liberal Democrats after the 2017 event, increased engagement has taken place between the event organisers and the Kirkliston Community Council. It is hoped that feedback from the community will reflect some improvement on last year.
		Please confirm the following:
Question	(1)	When the debrief from the 2018 event is due to take place
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	That the Kirkliston Community Council will be invited to participate in the debrief
Answer	(2)	
Question	(3)	Whether the Council intends on returning the event to Kirkliston in 2019
Answer	(3)	
Question	(4)	If the answer to (3) is yes or unconfirmed, to please explain what alternative routes have been explored for the event, now that Kirkliston has grown considerably in size.
Answer	(4)	